Passenger Car Vehicle Identification Numbering System
TYPICAL VIN 1 G 1 B A 5 S M X J 7 1 2 3 4 5 6
VIN POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
TYPICAL VIN 1 G 1 B A 5 S M X J 7 1 2 3 4 5 6
VIN POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
ALPHA/NUMERIC
ALPHA/NUMERIC ALPHA/NUMERIC
ALPHA/NUMERIC
CHECK DIGIT
ENGINE TYPE
ALPHA ONLY
ALPHA/NUMERIC NUMERIC ONLY
ALPHA/NUMERIC ALPHA/NUMERIC
ALPHA/NUMERIC ALPHA/NUMERIC
ALPHA/NUMERIC
RESTRAINT SYSTEM
General Motors, LLC 2018
WMI SEQUENCE NUMBER
VEHICLE LINE PLANT LOCATION
SERIES MODEL YEAR
BODY TYPE
Vincard18 Car 04-25-17 r1.4 1 of 20
TYPICAL
VIN W 0 4 W G 3 N 5 X J G 1 2 3 4 5 6
VIN POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
1: Region of Build 5: LWC ENGINE GAS, CYL, 1.6L, SIDI, TURBO, DOHC, VVT, HO,
W: Europe FAM 1, GEN 4, GME
2: Manufacturer
0: Adam Opel GmbH
3: Vehicle Brand/Type 0~9, Calculated by POMS
4: Buick Passenger Car
J: 2018
Book 0W
W G: Buick Cascada, Base
W H: Buick Cascada, Premium Group When VIN position is "W" (Europe):
W J: Buick Cascada, Sport Touring Group G: Gliwice
3: 67 Coupe, Door, Convertible
N:
ENGINE TYPE
RESTRAINT SYSTEM
Positions 12 through 17 represent the number sequentially assigned by the
manufacturer in the production process.
6: BODY STYLE
10: MODEL YEAR
4~5: VECHICLE LINE/SERIES
9: CHECK DIGIT
8: ENGINE TYPE1~3: WORLD MAKE/MANUFACTURER IDENTIFIER (WMI)
General Motors, LLC 2018
Buick Cascada
WMI SEQUENCE NUMBER
VEHICLE LINE PLANT LOCATION
AYL Active Manual Belts, Airbags-Driver Passenger-Front (1st row),
Front Seat Side (1st row), Driver Passenger Knee (1st row)
SERIES MODEL YEAR
BODY TYPE CHECK DIGIT
7: RESTRAINT SYSTEM
12~17: SEQUENCE NUMBER
11: PLANT LOCATION
Vincard18 Car 04-25-17 r1.4 2 of 20
TYPICAL
VIN 1 G 4 Z M 5 S S X J U 1 2 3 4 5 6
VIN POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
1: Region of Build S: AYF Active Manual Belts, Airbags Driver Passenger Front (1st
1: United States row), Front Seat Side (1st row) Rear Seat Side (2nd row), Roof
2: Manufacturer Side (all seating rows), Driver Passenger knee (1st row)
G: General Motors
3: Vehicle Brand/Type
4: Buick Passenger Car S: LGX ENGINE GAS, CYL, 3.6L, V6, DI, DOHC, VVT, ALUM, GEN 2
Z: LHN ENGINE GAS, CYL, 2.5L, L4, SIDI, DOHC, VVT, BAS, GEN 3
ALUM
Book Z